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Environmental Services Division Building 535A

P.O. Box 5000

Upton, NY 11973-5000
Phone 831 344-8370
Fax 631 344-5812

BHB“KH&"E“ cunniffi@bnl.gov

NATIONAL LABORATORY managed by Brookhaven Science Associates
. for the U.S. Department of Energy

www.bnl.gov

October 18, 2001

Mr. Robert Desmarais

Director, Project Management Division
U. S. Department of Energy
Brookhaven Group

Upton, NY 11973

Dear Mr. Desmarais:

SUBJECT:  NPDES - Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for September 2001
REFERENCE:Letter from Robert Desmarais to Cunniff dated October 1, 2001

Included as Attachment I, please find the DMR for the month of September 2001. Chemical analyses for
the reported parameters are conducted by a NYS Department of Health certified contractor laboratory.
Copies of the analytical reports are contained in Attachments II, and III. Field measured parameters (pH,
settleable solids, flow) are recorded and/or measured by the Plant Engineering Division, Sewage
Treatment Plant Operators or the Environmental Services Division, Field Sampling Team.

All parameters met their respective SPDES effluent limitations this reporting period. Please note that for
the majority of the Outfalls, flow measurements are conducted weekly or monthly; consequently, a daily
maximum flow rate cannot be reported. All flow values reported for Outfalls 001A, 001B, 001D, 001E,
001F, 002, 003, 005, 006A, and 006B are, therefore, daily averages. Collection and analysis of the
SPDES permit samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BNL Quality Assurance
program. These guidelines include the routine calibration of instruments, standard operating procedures
for collection and analysis of samples, use of standard methods of analysis, and validation of the
contractor analytical data by the BNL analytical services laboratory. Brookhaven National Laboratory

- personnel collected all samples. A Quality Assurance inspection is performed periodically on contractor
laboratories. The Quality Assurance documentation is available from the Environmental Services
Division and Plant Engineering Divisions. Based on this information, we believe the values reported on
the DMR are representative of the effluent from the BNL during the month of September 2001.

Please sign each page of the DMR where indicated and transmit the DMR and associated
attachments to the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation and the Suffolk
County Department of Health Services no later than October 28, 2001. If there are any questions



Cunniff to Desmarais -2- October 18, 2001

regarding the information contained on the DMR or the analytical data packages, please do not hesitate to
contact R. Lee at extension 3148 or M. Allocco at extension 3166.

Sincerely,

Gobudf G o)

Lori Cunniff, CEP

Division Manager
LEC/MA:cr
Attachment I: Discharge Monitoring Report for September 2001.
Attachment II: Analytical Results from H2M Labs for samples collected on 9/7/01, 9/10/01 and
9/12/01 from Outfall 001.
Attachment III: Analytical Results from H2M Labs for samples collected from Outfalls 001A,
001B, 001D, 002, 003, 005, 006A, 006B, 007, 008, and 010.
Attachment I'V: Analytical Results from CHEMTEX, Inc. for samples collected from OQutfalls
001F, 002, 005, 006A, and 006B.
cc: M. Allocco w/attachments W. Chaloupka w/attachments
L. Cunniff w/o attachments G. Granzen w/o attachments
J. Higbie w/attachments C. Johnson w/o attachments
S. Krinsky w/o attachments R. Lee w/attachments
E. Lessard w/o attachments D. Lowenstein w/o attachments
E. Murphy w/attachments A. Queirolo  w/o attachments
T. Sheridan ~ w/o attachments R. Travis w/attachments

D. Van Duyne w/attachments

EC62ER.01



Brookhaven National Laboratory
SPDES Permit No. NY0005835
Discharge Monitoring Report for September 2001
Discharge Monitoring Report Notes:

The reported concentration is estimated at less than the method detection limit but greater than
the instrument detection limit.

There was no discharge from Outfalls 001F, 002A, and 002B during this reporting period. In
May Outfalls 002A and 002B were connected to the stormwater collection systems and no longer
discharge locally. The cooling water discharge from Bldg. 1002 (002A) is now directed to
Outfall 002B located at Building 1004. The cooling water discharge from Bldg. 1010 is now
directed to Outfall 002 (HN). A SPDES permit modification package is being prepared to reflect
this change.

Since flow records are maintained on a weekly or monthly basis, the flow rate provided is the
daily average.

PCBs were not detected in these samples at a method detection limit of 0.65 ppb per congener.
Total PCBs have been reported as less than the individual detection limit.

Flow is estimated based upon an instantaneous flow measurement and the assumption that flow
continued for the entire day (i.e., 1,440 minutes).

Photographic rinse waters discharged from Building 197B, are generated by three individual
photo-processors. Wastewater samples are collected from each processor and analyzed
separately. Table I summarizes the individual results. The maximum concentration and total
average flow have been reported in the DMR.

Location

Total
Nitrogen

Flow pH Cyanide Silver Phenolics

1-87%

48 GPD

6.5 SU

167 mg/L

<10 pg/LL

102 pg/L

<5.0 png/L

1-93A %

No
Discharge

No
Discharge

No
Discharge

No
Discharge

No
Discharge

No
Discharge

1-93B

63 GPD

7.1 SU

139 mg/L

<10 pg/L

66.9 pg/L

8.7 ng/L.

Total Flow

111 GPD

Notes:

a.

b.

The proper location of the photographic discharge is room 1-87 not room 1-86B as had
been previously reported.

The photographic processor in room 1-93A was not used in the first quarter of 2001 and
was taken off-line on March 30, 2001.

The Environmental Services Division was notified in early June that the cooling water discharge
from the Brookhaven Medical Research Reactor would be terminated due to the permanent
shutdown of the facility. A SPDES permit modification package is being prepared to reflect this
change.

The analyte was found in the associated laboratory blank.



10.

Indicates an estimated value.

There was no discharge of treatment chemicals to Outfall 003 during the monitoring
period due to the removal of the High Flux Beam Reactor (HFBR) cooling towers in
association with the permanent shutdown of the facility.



ATTACHMENT I
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
SPDES PERMIT NO. NY 0005835
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2001

FOR OUTFALLS NO. 001 - 010
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Mr. Michael Holland
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prepared under my direction or supervision In accordance with a system designed
to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluste the Informstion
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to assure that quaiifled personnel properly gather and evaluate the Information
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582 1 ' '0 O

SAMPLE

Guvran ;BLE_ MEASUREMENT

5813 1. 0 O

¥ QIRLY. §RAB

SAMPLE

See Note 2 MEASUREMENT

AMPLE

MEASUREMENT

MEASUREMENT

MEASUREMENT

T penally of ments were
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER prepared usder my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed VELEPHONE DATE
. to assure that qualified personne] properly gather and evaluate the Information

Mr. Michael Holland sub;.nllled anu(lﬂon my lnqulry nl‘ the person or persons who manage (he system, 631 344 3424
or those rectly resp te for gathering the information, the Information .

Area GI'OII_P Manager submitted Is, 10 the best of my knowledge and be?lef frue, sccurate, and complete.
1 am aware that there are significant penalties for rubmmlng hlse Inrurrn-tlon SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE ATE :

TYPED OR PRINTED Including the possibility of fine and Impr for & g vl OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT COD% NUMBER YEAR| MO | bA)

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reférance all attachments here)

. DISCHARGE MAY BE DIRECTED TO SURROUNDING LUW LYINSG- AREA INSIDE THE ROADWAY THAT IS INSIDE THE RHIC RING.
-ONCE 'I'HE STEIRHHATER CﬁLLECTIﬂﬂ SYS]’:EH IS EXTENDED TO 1010 & A NEW RECHARGE BASIN IS CONSTRULTEDs

0

1288/010% i 34paRfrm.  PASE  ;OF



NAME USDOE | |
ApORESSBROOKHAVEN . NAVIONAL 'LABORATORY -

53 BELL AVE«s BLDG 464

LIS LAITAATVION VIS I RUSuNS peRtAunel qLaTny

. PERMIT NUMBER

003 M
DISCHARGE NUMBER

MAJOR

(Susr 01)

F - FINAL .

HFBR €& AGS NGN-C COOL 9EIC (HO)

- bosse "1

See Note 3

MEASUREMENT

i |Lm{""’"?"‘i NY 11973 MONITORING PERIOD
. FAC NT L Y AL AS - . 2
BRODKHAVEN NATIGNAL LABORATORY YEAR [ MO ] DAY YEAR| MO _| DAY
; Y 2107 To 4 30 | ¥%¢ NO DISCHARGE 1 a%2
::.C;N gg:GE MALO R - Huf{ 11973 . FrOM{ 01 | 09 o1 ol 99 | 30 NOT? Read Instructions bcfo!o completing this 1orm
: LOSHy . .
- P ARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING Quality or Concentration NO. mmg:,,cv SAMPL
EX | anavsis | TYPE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS : ~ .
SAMPLE L RO | - TNy 6.9 prearey 7.8 € 12)

*PIL’E GREASE

MEASUREM

ENT

0 0

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Mr. Michael Holland
Area Group Manager

- TYPED OR PRINTED .

and all attsc were

1 cerugy under penalty of law that this
prepared under my divection or supervision In sccordance with & system designed
to assure that qualifled personnel properly gather and evaluste (he Information
submiited. Based on my lnqulry uf the person or persons who manage the system,
or those p directly resp te for gathering the information, the Information
submmed Is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, lnd :omplzle.
1 am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false Infor

Including the possibliity of fine and fmprisonment for lmmrlng violations,

TELEPHONE DATE

631 344-3424

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE AREA
OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AQENT

A
Cobt | NumBer [ YEAR| Mo | DA

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reférence all attachments here]
SEE: PERMIY 'FOR ADDITIONAL. NOTESe. COMMENTS AND REQUIREMENTS

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev 3/99) Previous editions may be used.

01289/010% 304%™ PATE 1°F



LAFDLTEARFLLIG IVILSIWE § WANEISLS SYNETLTY Y Junny

'NAME USDOE BAJOR
‘ADDRESSBROUDKHAYEN  NATIONAL LABORATORY 003 Q {SUBR 01)
' 53 BELL AVEs BLDG 464 PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGENWMBER | £ —. FINAL
. UPTON NY 21973 MONITORING PERIOD .HFBR - £ AGS NON-C CDDL ETIC (HO)
) ::g:nv BROOKHAVER NATIGNAL LARBORATORY . ' ‘ YEAR | MO | DAY YEAR ] MO_] DAY
ToN, ' NY 2T ROM T TO S E JRe
.. @Mm . m 11973 _(ﬂ-.___‘_)?_ o1 L 09 : 30 NO‘I’g‘%hglllnsc%uﬂcﬁo?f bofot.o conlnplﬂlng this form.
' EX | anaves | TYPE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS
INCs. TOTAL SAMPLE CERTERR - | BEEERR - Feeee | BRI | 9,002 [C 1M GRAB

. |MEASUREMENT

MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE

- ETHANE
34506 1° 0 0

» 2D IBROMD-3~-NITRILD
OP IONAMI DE See fgte

- PERMIT;

MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE C BRBHEY -

‘6993 1 @ o©

‘- HYDROXY-ETHYL XDENE
See Note 10

MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE

812 10 O

LYIRIAZOLE
See Note 10

SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT

Essla 1 00

MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER prepared under my direction or supervision In accordance with a sysl:l;r;wlgned 4 TELEPHONE “DATE
MI' . Michael Holland la;::::;hlnl.::;llnzd ;u'lson'ntl prr;‘peﬂy gather snd ev-lu;le the Inro‘r;‘n:llon
sul on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system,
Area Group Manager e e e, e ot 631 3as-3424
1am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false Information, SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE
TYPED OR PRINTED ; Incluing the possibility of fine and Imprisonment for knowlng violations. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT ARCA | numpeR vear| mo | pa
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS {Reférence all attachments here)
. NO ADDITIONAL WMATER TREATMENT CHEMICAL ADDITIVES W/0 PRIOR NYSDEC APPROVAL
SEE PERMIT FOR ADDITIDNAL NOTIESe COMMENTS AND REGQUIREMENIS
EPA Form 3320-1 3/99) Previous editio j§i
(Rev 3/99) Prex ns may be used. 012907010934 pa%frm.  PAGE  4OF



TENVH I 1EC NANC/ALINCDD ({ICNSE FECHIY iYewe LOCSIION I A7y

NAME 4 S D OE

ACORESSBROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY -

53 BELL AVEy BLDG ‘%64
. UPTON
FACLTY 5 ROOKHAVEN - NATIONAL ' LABORATORY

'NY 11973

""" DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMAS ~

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MAJOR
(SUBR 01) A

F - FINAL

MRR: NON—-CENTACT LOOLG MIR (HP)

LOCATIO! YEAR] MO | DAY YEAR |} MO | DAY IX] -
- FROM|. 9 09 | O To|i 01 | 09 | 30 | 22 NG DISCHARGE.
PyoN - NY- t 1973 191 T~ 1 | - NOTE: Read instructions before comphllno this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING " Quality or Concentration NO mso::ncv SAMPL
EX | avatyss | TYPE

AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS

SAMPLE C Gnoeds | GeeuNw  BORERN ( 12) )
MEASUREMENT T ) .

THRESY No Dischargef °

See Note 7

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

~ SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

were
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE O prepared under my direction or supervision In sccordance with a system designed TELEPHONE DATE

Mr. Michael Holland to ;::lur:;h: ::;Imed personnel propesly gather and evaluate the Information
submitt, on my lnqulry ol‘ the person or persons who manage the system, —

AI ea Group Manager or those p directly fe for gathering the Information, l:z lnrony:ullon 631 344 3424
submllud Is, 10 the best of my knowledge and bellel, true, sccurate, and complete.
I am aware that there are significant penaltfes for submitting false infor SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE .

TYPED OR PRINTED fnciuding the possibility of fine and Imprisonment for Imowlng vielatlops. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT égEDe NUMBER YEAR| MO DA

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reférsnce all attachments here)
SEE- PERMIT -FOR ' ADDITIONL NOTESe: CUMMENTS & REQUIREMENIS

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev 3/99) Previous editions may be used.

012917010553 4pgadm.  PASE OF



NAME y S DOE

LV TVATIIE IVIWJIVE | LIRS SR UL s Jarnare)

MAJOR
ADDRESSBROOKHAVEN . NATIONAL uamumav {SUBR 01)
53. BELL AVEg™ BLDG 6% - PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGENUMBER | £ — FEINAL
.UPTON “NY 11973 T ONITORING PERIGS 'MRR NEN-CONTACT COOLING (HP)
:Ac.w{ BROOKHAVEN i NATIONAL "LABORAYTORY YEAR| MO | DAY YEAR ] MO | DAY NOC DI SCHARGE IXI P
ocATION FROM . : TO . £
4 .. Ptﬂﬂ - AR : 4 : NY- 11973 &! 01 GL_ o1 039 30 NOTE: Read lnso‘t:tuct!om before completing this form
' ATINS  GEQRGE MALOSHe | :
PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING Quality or Concentration NO, | FREQUENCY | sAMPLI
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM _
+1-DICHLOROETHYLENE| :s“u“g:‘&fm  ReEE | SEESHF ST | FEEROQ

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

* ls 1-TR ICHLORB~

SREESE

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

See Note 7

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

1 certity under penaity of law that this J

and all at

prepared under imy direction or supervision in accordance with a sy!l:l:lr;sigmd TELEPHONE DA‘TE
. : fo assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the Infc H '

Mr. Michael Holland sub:illtd Based on my inguiry of the person :: perm:; :l:ocm:l:: ;"elsy::lem,
or those persons divectly responsible for gathering the inf tion, the inf i -

Area GI'OUP Manager submitted Is, 10 the best nh:; Imowltd;e.-n; b"e?le! elr:;e“ mr‘:‘:e l:ld"c::::l:l::‘ 631 344-3424
1 awn aware that there are significant penaltles for submi mw ...... SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE ARER

TYPED OR PRINTED {ncluding the possibllity of fine snd impri for k g vi OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT CODE NUMBER YEAR| MOQ DAY
COMMENTS- AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference al! attachments here)

" NO ADDIT IONAL WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS H/0 PRIOR NYSDEC APPROVAL
SEE PERMIY FOR ADDITIONAL NOTESe COMMENTS AND REQUIREMENES

EPA Form 3320-1 ' (Rev 3/99) Previous editions may be used.

01292/018% i 34pyagrm  PAGE ;OF



NAME gy S DOE

AoORESSB ROOKHAVEN . NATIONAL LABORATORY

53 BELL AVEs BLDG 464

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT [DMAS

PERMIT NUMBER

005 8

DISCHARGE NUMBER

- MAJOR

{SUBR 01)
F — FINAL

UPTON NV 12973 ONTTORING PERIOD NSLS - COOLING - TOMR ‘BLDN ‘ETC(HS)
FACITY S ROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY YEAR] MO ] DAY YEAR] MO | DAY |
LocATIONspTON NY"3R9F3 FROM[ @1 (09 [ 01 |To[ 01 | 09 | 30 s NO "alﬁcucﬁmf:‘ i lﬁ*‘m '

: or
.rm: GEORGE MLGS!! . R A"‘.";ER (1] tructions before completing * m,
PARAMETER | QUANTITY OR LOADING Quality or Concentration N ™ o | SameL
AVERAGE MAXIMUM | UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM | uNiTs ANALYSIS
SAMPLE EERER | SESERe | RS 8.5 ( 12)

MEASUREMENT

6.9

- 0400 1 € 0O

_'b0556 1

by : SAMPLE B pe———
PIL : mE“SE MEASUREMENT '

SAMPLE

-na. m cuunuxt OR MEASUESRENT

0.2

T 03)

e

0 |1/MO lGRAB
# - CINCES dRAB
1§ - IMONEH
. SHIRBE
0 4/M0 RCORD!

SAMPLE

See Note 3 MEASUREMENT

£J KCORDI

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE :
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

“Certily unde fiy of this ' :
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | o e o on superaision i weemedonce mith o mtors aesigned TELEPHONE DATE
N to assure that qualified ol Hy gather and evaluste the |
. Mr. Michael Holland ml:‘r:i‘:::d. }.2:?'".,,. .,‘,5‘.33‘.’, o"r'.'i;’fp,’.s‘gr'. of persons who manage the system,
or those p rectly responsib thering ihe infe fon, the § —
Area Group Manager submitted Is, to the bu’l of my knowl:;:e-nn:l ;}lef,!lr::m:e,‘::dn::::::? 631 344 3424
1 am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false Informath SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE REA
TYPED OR PRINTED Including the possibility of fine snd imprisonment for knowlng viclatiops. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AQENT éODE NUMBER YEAR| MO { DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reférence all attachments here) -
' SEE PERMIT FOR ADDITIUNAL NOTESe COMMENTS & REQUIREMENTS
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev 3/99) Previous editions i S PAGE OF
~ 9 may be used. 01293/0 1851 s404%o™. 1




WIDVHARGE MUNTUNING REPURE [UMA] —I

NAME US DOE ' MAJOR
ADDRESSBROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY INYOO0S83S ans Qq {SUBR 01)
53 BELL AVEe BLDG %64 " PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGENUMBER | = . £ INAL
UPTON - . NY . 11973 ’ MONITORING PERIOD “SLS COBLB 'IGHR ' BLU“D“ EIC(HS)
:ﬁmamanmvgm *NATIONAL LABORATORY VEART ™Mo T DAY VeAR | wio T DAY CHARGE 171 e
TioN ‘ . FROM T TO , 0L . — ‘
ATTN: . Gpgg::ﬁﬁ MALOSHy oup - ":; 11973 0107101 oL 09 1.39 NOTg‘%-glllnsctmcsom before completing this form.
- PARAM(-:’TER QUANTITY OR LOADING Quality or Concentration ';?( msog:ucv sw:é'
_ AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS ANALYSIS
; : SAMPLE : | SxesEy x__ T3 SoFEFE - 19
LOPPER » ,“"M‘ MEASUREMENT| = oo™ ‘ 0.005 |¢ 19}
CAS C) : -
p106%2 1 O O
- EEFLUENT GROSS VALUF|

{i-HYOROXY-ETHYLIDENE| == o - o

‘pS8X2 1 0 ©

SO | 1 ' 1C 193 |
MEASUREMENT ‘ < 0.005 0 [QTRLY IGRAB

- NI GRS el e e B L.
DLY IR IAZBLE | SREREE . SRS E

-0 0

MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

T SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

 SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

} certity under penalty of law that this ¢ and all attach were
NAME/T'TI:E PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER prepared under my direction or supervision In accordance with & system designed TELEPHONE DATE
Mr. Michael Holland - to bnsm:;hnal qualified personne! properly gather and evaluste the information ’
. . submitt ased on my Inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, —
ARed Group Ma'ﬂager or (hose p directly responsible for gllheﬂngpl;e Informatior, lge lnl’uny:ullun 631 344-3424
submmed Is, 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, true, sccurste, lnd mmp!ele.
1 am aware that there are significant penaiiles for subrmi g alse Infor SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE ARE
" TYPED OR PRINTED Including the possibllty of fine and Imp for knowing viotatior OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT cobE | NumBen YEAR| MO | DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS {Refarence all attachments here}

. NO ADDITIONAL NATER TREATMENT CHEMICAL ADDITIVES W/0 PRIOR NYSDEC APPROVAL
. SEE  PERMIT FOR ADDITIUNAL NUTESe COMHENTS AND REQUIREMENTS

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev 3/99) Previous editions may be used. 01294/ Oﬂﬁii ey ™. PAGE OF




FENMIE ISE IANIEIALIUNCID (INCMES ©SCUITY [T LOCRIIoN Y Lyjersniy

NAME y s DOE

ADDRESSBROOKHAVEN ' NATIONAL LABORATORY
53 BELL AVEe BLDG-464
u . NY_ 11973
FACILTY o RODKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

PTON

YA VIUITAL FULLY Y

FVIIE CLIMIIIVATIVISE D18

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT [DMAR]

MAJOR
anzT M (SUBR 01)
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGENUMBER | = . EINAL

MONITORING PERIOD

WATER TREATMENT PLT BKMSH (HX)

g o

;= NI GRU

MEASUREMENT

LOCATOyPTON NY©11973 FROM YE? 'gg %AL T0 Ygin 09 [ 30] ##2 NO DISCHARGE 1__| 3%
, . T . NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
: PARAMET.ER . ‘ "~ QUANTITY OR LOADING Quality or Concentration No, |FReQUENCY | g appy
AVERAGE MAXIMUM | uNITs MINIMUM AVERAGE mMaxiMuM | uniTs Ex' avavss | TYPE
" FLOM RATE Aot ] #BBR 200,000 [ OT) | weRIEx | 28IBI 2T 0 | M/MO 'nsm
N s Meisﬁ;:'ﬁsm RIS Mg /HO GRAB
:00%00 1 6 0 PERMIT. 7 "(JNCE/. §RAB
‘EEE :t : {LMUM MONTH ‘
e e Bl N el Wil £
‘01045 1.0 © PERM
EEEL UENT - GRO
IRONs g:gsg-é}m ME:sAuhg?ﬂEENT
.pL0%6 1

MEASUREMENT

MEASUREMENT

Ily [l were
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFIC prepared under my direction or supervision In accordance with a system designed TELEPHONE DATE
to assure "": qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information )
. submiltted. Based on my fnquiry of the person or persons who manage the s stem,

Mr. Michael Holland or those persons directly responsible for gathering the fnformation, llgn lnfor{mllon

Area GI.'O“P Hanager submitted Is, to the best of my knowtedge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. 631 344-3424
1 am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false Information, SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE AREA

TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibllity of fine and Imps for knowing vi OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT cope | NUMBER YEAR| MO | DA

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reférance all sttachments here)
- SAMPLES YO BE COLLECYED AT EFFLUENT PIPE TO WHICHEVER BASIN IS IN OPERATION AT THE TIME.

IN EI'IHER BASIN SHALL . NBT BE . CBLLECIED FOR DMR SAHPLINS PURPOSES.

STANDING WATER

0129570 169 F 3444 5™

PAGE OF

|



+

NAME 4 S D O E DISCHARGE MONITORING REFORT [OMRA) MAJOR
”*““fﬁ“‘“‘“’“
UPTON' NY 11973 TONTTORING PERIOD STORMWTR RUNOFF MAREHOUSE (HW)
oot AL LARI  moMlaa T os T To Lok TUS T30 ] ses NO DscHARGE |1 se
ATINZ GEORGE M . H R — T NOTE: Read lnstructions before completing this form.
PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING Quality or Concentration 'g’( FREQUENCY Sw:el
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS | AvALyss
. FL_SH RATE 5o Note 5 ME:;uthL;ENT | B 27,791 1707) | seoke hatds bl | INSTI
’, PH MEASUREMENT GRAB

.po400 '1: 0 O

Ly DI CHLOROETHYLENE

"|Le 19 1-TRICHLORO-

134506 1° 0 O

DIL" &' GREASE

pOS56 1 C O

MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE

‘00

34501 1

ETHANE -

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

1 Certify under penally of Inw that this document and ail sttechments were

TELEPHONE T

DATE

prepared under my divection or supervision In sccordance with a system designed
. to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the Inf th

Mr. chhael Holland submitted. Based on my Inquiry of the person or pervons who mlnn::::ine.sy::‘em,
or those persons directly responsible for gathering the Informstion, the Infe t

Area Gl.’Dllp Manager submitted I3, to the best of my knowledge and bellef, true, sccurate, lndnc::'l:.lﬂ:" 631 344-3424
1am aware that there are signlficant penalties for submitting false Information, SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE

. TYPED OR PRINTED Including the possibility of fine and Imprisonment for knowing violations. OFFICER OR RUTHONZED AGENT égge NUMBER YEAR| MO | DA’
. COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS [Reference all attachments here]

- PARAMETERS EXCEPT FOR FLOW TO BE SAMPLED MONTHLY DURING A STORM EVENT. (IF NO DISCHARGEe ENTER AN "X™ IN
- THE ®NO DISCHARGE® BOX AT THE UPPER RIGHT.) SEE PERMIT FOR ADDITIONAL NOJTESe COMMENTS & REQUIREMENTS.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev 3/99) Previous editions may be used.

0129670 1091 34@a%5™.

PAGE

1

OF



NAME . U

BTSNl YRS B8 TR W Sy § WS (YARTYEY SN NEIUNE {f KO ULIET WTIYS

SDOE
ADDRESSBRODKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY -
53 BELL AVEe BLDG- 464§

MATIUNAL FULLU § AN UISCHANUE ELIMINATION SYST E!H.".’!" JE

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (D

DES)
R)

- MAJOR
| NYDOOSRRS - D10 o {SUBR 01)
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGENUMBER | £ - - FINAL

STORMWTIR R O CENTRAL STEAM (H)

2] R

00556

3§ R K, $Y

P0400 1 O
- N ™Y Es
IR R GREASE

10

0
L]

10 0

UPTON NY 11973 MONITORING PERIOD
FACITY BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL ‘LABORATORY : YEAR] MO | DAY YEAR 2,"3 % : NO DISCHARGE 11 0%+
LocaTioN; py ON NY 119173 FROM| 01 ] 09.] 01 | To{ 01 % N eompleting this {
ATIN: GEORGE MALOSHe GROUP MGR NOTE: Read instructions before complo: ng tc : orm.
AVERAGE - MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS ANALYSIS
z ' SAMPLE DYEELG €-07) |  sevrex e 2 B SXBLID ' _ ' '
:.fﬁieaéﬂiﬁ 5 MEASUREMENT L 8,034 (-07) O [L/MO |INSTAl
Loose —— — '“Qﬁi}mﬁsfﬁl

MEASUREMENT

7.4

. REPORY .
MININUN

MEASUREMENT

Ve

MEASUREMENT

MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT
EERM

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

and all sttach

1 ceruly under penalty of law that this d

were

prepared under my direction or supervision In accordance with a system designed

Mr. Michael Holland
Area Group Manager

(o assure that quslified personnel properly gather and evaluste the Information
submitted. Based on my Inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system,
or those persons directly responsible for gathering the Informatlon, the Information
submitted Is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, xecurate, and complete.
1 am aware that there are significant penaitles for submi g false Informatl

TYPED OR PRINTED

Including the pessibility of fine and fmprisonment for knowing viclatiops.

TELEPHONE

DATE

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE

OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

631 344-3424
?EEQ NUMBER YEAR| MO | DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reférsnce alf attachments here)

.PARAMETERS: EXCEPT FOR FLOM TO BE SAMPLED MONTHLY DURING STORHM EVENTe

*NO: DISCHARGE™  BOX AT THE UPPER RIGHT)e SEE PERMIT FOR ADDITIONAL RGTES;_ COMMENTS AND REQUIREMENTS

(IF NO DISCHARGEs ENTER ®™X* IN THE

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev 3/99) Previous editions may be used.

n12o7 2009 44ARHrm.

PAGE

OF

1



AILILOY BFNEVLIE, IRILIINS § LIRS MUY E [N

esmeme & aMa tniD
U Q U U o - FATSAR LI
ADDRESSB RDOKHAVEN . NATIONAL ‘LABGRATORY | NYDOO5835 | - (SUBR 01)
. 53 BELL A'EI ch ia* : PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER F - FINAL
UPTON - NY- 11973 oo LINAC NECH; FLODOR DNSGETCIHY1)
FACILITY it _ MONITORING PERIOD
, BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY YEAR] Mo | DAY YEAR| MO _| DAY e o
LOCATION PTON " -NY XA973 FROMI g1 |09 0k |TO| 01 | Q9] 30 ] #6& -NU DISCHARGE §__1I %%
ATTIM: CEORGE MAI NSH. CROUD.-MCR . NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING Qua] 1 ty or Concentrat'i on '!9.‘ FREO::NCY SAMPL
EX | anawysts | TYPE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS '
SAMPLE BERG - A - ;. - . —_—
MEASUREMENT| 308 _ 7.5 M e 1.7 Cr2)| ?/MO GRAB

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

ne ol i SR iong Vi gl dng 178 SAd <R T I T M B € oud

-Ode. IN -CONDUIT OR

RU. TREATMENT PLANT| -
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